NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SALE

Deed of Trust Date: 12/21/2018	Grantor(s)/Mortgagor(s): ERIC CHAD AMBURG AND NICHOLE AMBURG,	
	HUSBAND AND WIFE	
Original Beneficiary/Mortgagee:	Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee:	
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	
("MERS") SOLELY AS A NOMINEE FOR PROSPERITY BANK, ITS		
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS		
Recorded in:	Property County:	
Volume: N/A	DALLAS	
Page: N/A		
Instrument No: 201800336188		
Mortgage Servicer:	Mortgage Servicer's Address:	
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is representing the Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee	1 Home Campus, MAC 2301-04C,	
under a servicing agreement with the Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee.	West Des Moines, IA 50328	
Date of Sale: 7/1/2025	Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: 10am	
Place of Sale of Property: NORTH SIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING FACING COMMERCE STREET OR AS		
DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE OR IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT,		
PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE.		

Legal Description: LOT 1, BLOCK 17, OF RICHARDSON HEIGHTS, THIRD INSTALLMENT, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF RICHARDSON, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 24, PAGE 57, MAP RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS.

In accordance with TEX. PROP. CODE §51.0076 and the Deed of Trust referenced above, the undersigned as attorney for Mortgage or Mortgage Servicer does hereby remove the original Trustee and all successor substitute trustees and appoints in their stead, Shelley Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso, Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, or Payton Hreha, Cole Patton, Myra Homayoun, Thuy Frazier, McCarthy & Holthus, LLP, as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties set aside to the said original Trustee under there said Deed of Trust; and, further, does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that time.

The Property will be sold "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties, except as to warranties of title, and at the purchaser's own risk, pursuant to the terms of TEX. PROP. CODE §51.002 and §51.009. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property.

Substitute Trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the public auction. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by Substitute Trustee.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

NOTICE PURSUANT TO TEX. PROP. CODE § 51.002(I): ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. IF YOU OR YOUR SPOUSE ARE SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

Dated: 6/4/2025

Thuy Frazier, Attorney McCarthy & Holthus, LLP 1255 West 15th Street, Suite 1060 Plano, TX 75075 Attorneys for Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Dated:	6	15	12	DJ=			:	
Y	Je P	lon	\mathcal{A})1fa	Da	d i		
Printed N	ame:	-71	C			-,0-		
S	Ple	, At),A	0	'n			

Substitute Trustee c/o Tejas Trustee 1255 West 15th Street, Suite 1060 Plano, TX 75075

BX UEBALA OVELVS CONILA CONILA CEEKK TOHM E AVEKEN

2025 JUN - 5 AM 10: 28

MH File Number: TX-25-107822-POS Loan Type: VA

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

2025

9

Deed of Trust ("Deed of Trust"):

ĩ

5

	NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE	
	May 30, 2025	
of Trust ("De	February 05, 2024	
Dated:	February 05, 2024	? ১ ০
Grantor:	REAL ESTATE INVESTORS GROUP, LLC	
Trustee:	Sowell, Alvares & Walls, PLLC	
Lender:	QUICK LENDING, LLC	
Property:	Lot 3, in Block 140, of REVISED PLAT OF RICHARDSON HEIGHTS ADDITION, 14TH INSTALLMENT, an Addition to the City of Richardson, Dallas County, Texas, according to the Map or Plat thereof recorded in Volume 45, Page 27, of the Map Records of Dallas County, Texas.	
Address:	1404 West Shore Dr, Richardson, Texas, 75080	
Recorded:	February 06, 2024, file number 202400024198in the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas.	
Secures:	Promissory Note ("Note") in the original principal amount of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY AND 00/100 DOLLARS (US \$370,490.00), executed by REAL ESTATE INVESTORS GROUP, LLC and payable to the order of Lender.	
Guaranty:	The Note and all other indebtedness of Borrower to Lender is guaranteed by a Guaranty Agreement dated February 05, 2024 and executed by Jorge Solorzano.	
Substitute Tr	rustee: Shelley Ortolani, Mary Mancuso, Michele Hreha, Francesca Ortolani, Guy Wiggs, David Stockman, Brenda Wiggs, Donna Stockman, Kathy Arrington, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Michelle Schwartz, Jamie Dworsky, Angela Cooper, Jeff Benton	
Substitute Tr	rustee's Address: 10406 Rockley, Houston, Texas 77099	

Foreclosure Sale:

Date:	Tuesday, July 01, 2025
Time:	The sale of the Property will be held between the hours of 1pm-4pm. local time

Place: On the north side of the George Allen Courts Building facing Commerce Street below the overhang, or if the preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area most recently designated by the County Commissioner's Court

Term of Sale: The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction and the



4844686

Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, except that TEXAS REAL ESTATE FUND I, LP's bid may be by credit against the indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust.

Default has occurred in the payment of the Note and in the performance of the obligations of the Deed of Trust Because of that default, TEXAS REAL ESTATE FUND I, LP, the owner and holder of the Note, has requested Substitute Trustee to sell the Property.

1

The Deed of Trust may encumber both real and personal property. Formal notice is hereby given of TEXAS REAL ESTATE FUND I, LP's election to proceed against and sell both the real property and any personal property described in the Deed of Trust in accordance with TEXAS REAL ESTATE FUND I, LP's rights and remedies under the Deed of Trust and section 9.604(a) of the Texas Business and Commerce Code.

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Place for the Foreclosure Sale described above, Substitute Trustee will sell the Property in accordance with the Terms of Sale described above, the Deed of Trust, and applicable Texas law.

If TEXAS REAL ESTATE FUND I, LP passes the Foreclosure Sale, notice of the date of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing requirements of the Deed of Trust and the Texas Property Code.

The Foreclosure Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the Foreclosure Sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the Property, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the Deed of Trust. For the avoidance of doubt, the Foreclosure Sale will not cover any part of the Property that has been released of public record from the lien and/or security interest of the Deed of Trust by TEXAS REAL ESTATE FUND I, LP. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any.

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS," without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to the warranties (if any) provided for under the Deed of Trust Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property.

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Substitute Trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by Substitute Trustee.

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

THIS INSTRUMENT NOTES THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

PETERKA & ASSOCIATES, PLLC.

Joseph J Peterka III

 $\frac{1}{2}$

Joseph J. Peterka III 14002 Pinerock Lane Houston, TX 77079 (281) 435-7359 joe@peterkalaw.com Attorney for TEXAS REAL ESTATE FUND I, LP